To pay part of the costs of acquiring and constructing the 

Improvements and legal, engineering, financial and other expenses incident to said acquisition and 
construction and expenses incident to the issuance and sale of the Bond, it is hereby determined that the 
Township borrow the sum of Three Million Four Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Dollars ($3,481,000) 
and that bonds be issued as described herein.  The remaining cost of the Project shall be defrayed from 
grant funds and Township sewer funds on hand. 

2. Bond Terms; Designations.  A bond of the Township designated 2024 SPECIAL 
ASSESSMENT BOND (the “Bond”) is authorized to be issued in the principal amount of Three Million 
Four Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Dollars ($3,481,000) in anticipation of the collection of an equal 
amount of future due installments on the Special Assessment Roll, together with interest and investment 
income thereon, for the purpose of paying part of the costs of constructing the Project, and costs